## L21000013685

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PCK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400358180004

Ŭ1/19/21--01001--004 \*\*260.00

2021 JAN 15 PM 1: 48

2020 JAN 15 PM 3: 1

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Se Division of Co					
	Rolling Lo	oud Transportation	LLC			
SUBJEC	Т:	Nan	ne of Lim	ited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all corresp	ondence concernin	g this ma	ter to the t	ollowing:	
	Vincent Ker	-r			·	
				Name of	Person	
		<u>.</u>		Firm/Co	mpany	
	3380 Fred (	ieorge Rd Apt. 219	9			
				Addr	ess	
	Tallahassee.	. FL 32309				
	vnetkerr96@	gmail.com	Ci	ty/State an	d Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to	be used :	for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further	information co	oncerning this matte	er, please	call:		
	Louis Baptis	te	85	0	8152624	
			at (		.)	
	Nan	ne of Person	Ar	ea Code	Daytime Telephor	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amou	nt:			
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	■\$130,00 Filin Certificate of Si		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailir</u>	ig Address			Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

Rolling Loud Transp	ortation LEC ntain the words "Limited I	iability Company	"1 1 C " or "1 1 C ")		
(Musi Co	main the words. Emined i	лаопцу Сопрацу,	1.1C., OF LIZE.		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	Tice of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
Princ	ipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
3380 Fred George Ro	3380 Fred George Rd Apt. 219		3380 Fred George Rd Apt. 219		
Tallahassee, FL 3230	)3	Talla	hassee, FL 32303	<del></del>	
(The Limited Liability Compa	ny cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. \	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	r	
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 'n.)		2021 JAN	;
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 'n.)		3021 JAN 15	
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration at address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'n.)		2021 JAN 15	ž.
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration et address of the registered Vincent Kerr	Registered Agent. \( \) agent are;  Name		2021 JAN 15	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration at address of the registered	Registered Agent. \( \) agent are:  Name  pt. 219	You must designate an individual o	2021 JAN 15	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida street	ny cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration et address of the registered  Vincent Kerr  3380 Fred George Rd A	Registered Agent. \( \) agent are:  Name  pt. 219	You must designate an individual o	2021 JAN 1	in the second se

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:		Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Autho	orized Member		
"MGR" = Manage	er		
Manager		Vincent Kerr	
, <u>,</u>	<del></del>	3380 Fred George Rd Apt. 219	-
		Tallahassee, FL 32303	_
			_
			_
			_
			_
<del></del>	<del></del>		_
			_
		<del></del>	_
<del></del>	<del></del>		-
		· ·	
			_
(Use attachment if	. necessary)		
CLEW- Debativa dat	to if other than the data of	filing: 01/14/2021 (OPTIONAL)	
officialism of the fielding	e, if other than the date of	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90	
	a, the date must be specif	oc and cannot be more than tive business days prior to or 90	i days an
e of filing.)	as this fall sale day as suct as a	A the consultant by states and Gillian arrange and the state of the st	. 1 . 11 .
		t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	t be listed
cument's effective da	ate on the Department of S	State's records.	
T. C. VI. Orban manufa			
TLE VI: Other provis	nons, a any.		
<u>required</u> sig	NATURE:		
27.3		per or an authorized representative of a member.	
		in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	
l i	im aware that any taise in Institutes a third degree fe	formation submitted in a document to the Department of State lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
		1 4 Acretic	
		1 A . 1 \ 1 7 V/~ LHG	
		(a) 1)9 by	
	.1	yped or printed name of signee	
	1		202
		'yped or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: nization and Designation of Registered Agent	2021

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)